

Je and the second second

(decsheetord.dot)

Decisions of the Licensing Committee held on Tuesday 10 June 2014

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

DECISIONS:

1. APPOINTMENT OF SUB COMMITTEE

Previous Reference: Council Minute 63 (2004/05) and Council Minute 10 (2013/14)

Resolved –

- (1) That the Bradford District Licensing Panel (sub-committee) be appointed, with the functions as indicated in the terms of reference approved by Council on 19 October 2004 and amended on 21 May 2013.
- (2) That the Licensing Panel shall comprise three members.
- (3) That the Bradford District Licensing Panel shall include the Chair of the Licensing Committee (or Deputy Chair when the Chair is unavailable) who shall chair the Panel and two other members of the Licensing Committee drawn on a rota basis.
- (4) That the quorum of the Bradford District Licensing Panel shall be three members.

(Claire Tomenson - 01274 432457)

FROM: S Hemingway City Solicitor City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Claire Tomenson – 01274 432457 decsheets14-15/Lct10June







Suzan Hemingway, City Solicitor